POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A4-31685/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.17-06-2023

DO No. 363/2023/DR

- Sub : Sanctioning of annual increment to Smt.Sharika.R Clerk, District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural-Orders issued -Reg
- Ref : 1. GO(P) 27/2021 Fin dtd 10/02/202. 2. This Office DO No. 338/2023/DR dtd 09.06.2023.

Smt.Sharika.R, Clerk,(Pen: 899221) District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural has completed the period of probation in the cadre of Clerk satisfactory w.e.f 02.12.2022 FN vide reference cited 2nd. Consequent of declaration of probation ,she is granted increment raising pay to Rs.27900/- wef 01/11/2022 (M.B wef 02.12.2022 on declaration of probation). in the scale of pay of Rs.26500-60700. Next increment due on 01/11/2023.

16-06-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

То

: The Individuals.

Copy To : F1 and F3 Sections for information. DO Book and DO File.



